Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO.92 OF 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS THOMAS AND MONTESI

AUTHORIZING DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS FROM CAPITAL DISTRICT REGIONAL OFF-TRACK BETTING CORPORATION TO WARREN COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Capital District Regional Off-Track Betting Corporation has furnished Warren County with One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000), for the purpose of educating students in the area of conservation and has indicated that the funds should be distributed in a manner designated by the Warren County Board of Supervisors, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that upon receipt by the County of the funds from the Capital District Regional Off-Track Betting Corporation in the amount of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000), the County shall pay and/or distribute said funds to the Warren County Soil & Water Conservation District for the purposes of financing the Envirothon Program, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to forward copies of this resolution to the Capital District Regional Off-Track Betting Corporation and the Warren County Soil & Water Conservation District.